# INCOME TAX PAN SERVICES UNIT

Managed by UTI Technology Services Ltd. (Formerly known as - Unit Trust of India Investor Services Ltd.) Plot No. 3, Sector 11, Post Bag No. 20, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614. E-mail : utitsl.gsd@utitsl.co.in

The Income Tax Department takes pleasure in informing that the PAN allotted to you is

## AACAS0777R

and the PAN card is enclosed herewith. Further, for filing the return of income, please contact

#### ITO WD, WARDHA

Quoting of PAN on return of income and challans for payment of taxes is necessary to ensure accurate credit of taxes paid by you and faster processing of return of income. Moreover, quoting PAN on all other communications with the department will help to improve taxpayer services.

We may inform that it is **mandatory to quote PAN** in several transactions specified under the Income Tax Act, 1961. For further details of such transactions, reference is invited to rule 114B of the Income Tax Rules, 1962 read with section 139A of the Income Tax Act, 1961.

In the unlikely event of more than one PAN being allotted, this fact should be brought to the notice of your Assessing Officer, as possessing or using more than one PAN is against law and may attract penalty of up to Rs. 10,000/-.

Any errors in the data printed on your PAN Card may be brought to the notice of IT PAN Services Unit at the address given above and on the reverse of the PAN Card.

# BundletD: UP('7930 · Despatch1D 22112985

M'S SADBHAVNA GRAMIN VIKAS C/O MILIND BHAGAT SANF GURGH NAGAR IN FRONT OF SALBABA MANDIR WARDHA MAHAR AS(FRA/4200)

### Income Tax Department



the bang a computer-generated letter no signatures are com-